

City of Las Vegas Special Event Permit

Application/Permit: SEA25-01155

Event Title: Fremont Street Presents Living Colour Concert Audience: All Ages

Dates: Setup: 4/18/2025 6:00:00 AM Teardown: 4/19/2025 6:00:00 AM

Start: Finish: Participants: Attendees:

4/18/2025 12:00 PM 4/18/2025 11:00 PM 50 7,500

Notification to area residents and businesses required. E-Mail, Phone, In Person

Location:

198 FREMONT ST

Fremont Street Experience - 3rd Street Stage The event will be held on 'Private Property'

Description:

Living Colour Concert for WrestleMania Weekend

C	OI	7t	ac	ts	:

<u>Capacity</u>	Contact Name/Company	<u>Phone</u>	<u>E-Mail</u>
Permit Coordinator	Ashley Longnecker	(702)678-5726	alongnecker@vegasexperience.com
Business Owner/Principal Officer	Andrew Simon	(702)678-5726	alongnecker@vegasexperience.com

Reviews/Approvals:

Admin Final Review	Approved	4/15/2025	Valentin Sanchez Jr.	
Business Licensing Review	Approved	4/14/2025	Katherine S Read	
Current PL Review	Approved	4/15/2025	Mark E Rex	
Department of Public Safety	Approved	4/14/2025		
- Lt. Guillen				
Electric Review	Waived	4/14/2025	Valentin Sanchez Jr.	
- No electrical permit required.				
Enviromental Review	Approved	4/14/2025	Sherri L McMahon	
Fire Prevention Review	Approved	4/15/2025	Michael M Svoboda	
Metro	Approved	4/14/2025		
-				
Kristine Castagn				

...

Public Work Admin Approved 4/15/2025 Reginald J Atkinson
Parking Waived 4/14/2025 Valentin Sanchez Jr.

Vending Information:

- Vendors are NOT authorized to participate at this event
- Exhibitors are NOT authorized to participate at this event
- Food sales or distribution is NOT authorized at this event

Alcohol Sales/Distribution Information:

- Alcohol beverages are not authorized to be served at the event.

Temporary Structural Information:

- Any public street/lane/alley or sidewalk closures or disruptions are not authorized with this permit.
- Event is NOT fully fenced in or on private property
- Event notification method for event will be: E-Mail, Phone, In Person



City of Las Vegas **Special Event Permit**

Application/Permit: SEA25-01155

Temporary Electrical Information:

Use of ANY temporary electrical devices have NOT been approved for use with this permit.

Entertainment/Special Effects Information:

- This event will have live entertainment: Living Colour - 9PM
- Music will be played at the event as specified: Living Colour
- Sound amplification will be used during the event as specified:

2-4PM and Load In: 12PM Load Out: 12AM-6AM

Other Logistical Details:

- Main Entrance: Multiple Access Points Along Mall

- Event Parking: Hotel Property Parking, FSE Parking, City Garages

- Commercial Loading Zones:

- Emergency Access Points: Multiple Emergency Access Points Along Mall: 4th Street, 3rd North, Casino Center, Main

- Entirely Indoors: No

Safety and Security Details:

- Metro will be utilized for this event: 5 Special Event Officers
- City Marshalls will be utilized for this event: TBD by Marshals
- Private Security will be utilized for this event.

Security Personnel: 45

Security Company: Fremont Street Experience

- Phone: (702)678-5735 Business License: G55-00172
- Command Post: First Aid behind 3rd Street Stage
- Medical Transport scheduled to be on site: American Medical Response

Sanitation and Cleanup:

- The applicant is responsible for leaving the site free of debris, litter or any other evidence of occupancy upon completion. Fremont Street Maintenance will be providing cleanup.
- Additional roll-off dumpsters/trash receptacles are required.

General Provisions:

- The applicant shall display a copy of this and any other permits during the hours of operation.
- All applicable City code requirements shall be satisfied.
- Combustible materials will not be located within 50 feet of any structure on, or adjacent to this site.
- The applicant is responsible for leaving the site free of debris, litter or any other evidence of occupancy upon completion.

F	ee	s:

Special Event Expedited Application Fee 90.00 Paid Special Event Processing Fee Fire 80.00 Paid Special Event Processing Fee 95.00 Paid

CITY OF LAS VEGAS APPROVAL Valentin Sanchez

DATE: 4/15/2025



City of Las Vegas Special Event Permit

Application/Permit:

SEA25-01155